funds were used for parks and reserves development if desired. 

Resolved: (Mayor King/Cr Tooman)   

That:  

a) the report be received; 

b) Council sells the freehold interest in the land described in the Schedule to the lessee for a 
price of $290,000 (Two hundred and Ninety Thousand Dollars) including GST (if any) plus all 
Council’s costs associated with the sale. 

c) Council authorises the Chief Executive Officer to: 

i. prepare and execute an Agreement for Sale and Purchase; and 
ii. any other instruments required to give effect to this resolution